

Bid # 48-24 City of Portsmouth Wayfinding Signs, Phase 4
 May 21, 2024 @ 2:00 p.m.

Blink Marketing Inc. DBA Blink Signs
 1925 St. Clair Ave NE
 Cleveland, Ohio 44114
 216-503-2568
bids@blinksigns.com
 Lauren Sweet

Metro Sign & Awning DBA C&D Signs
 170 Lorum Street
 Tewksbury, MA 01876
 978-382-7636
garyh@metrosign.net
 Gary Bolduc

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES
VDIR.1 Requires excavation, footer and restoration of existing surface. SURFACE GRASS	2	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	2	\$5,882.00	\$11,764.00
VDIR.2 Requires excavation, footer and restoration of existing surface. SURFACE GRASS	3	\$10,781.00	\$32,343.00	3	\$6,770.00	\$20,310.00
VDIR.3 Requires excavation, footer and restoration of existing surface. SURFACE GRASS	3	\$11,724.00	\$35,172.00	3	\$7,336.00	\$22,008.00
PED.1 Requires excavation, footer and restoration of existing surface. SURFACE GRASS	6	\$8,286.00	\$49,716.00	6	\$5,534.00	\$33,204.00
PED.1 Requires excavation, footer and restoration of existing surface. SURFACE BRICK	5	\$8,286.00	\$41,430.00	5	\$5,534.00	\$27,670.00
PED.2.1 Requires pole strap attachment on existing lamp post.	19	\$1,810.00	\$34,390.00	19	\$1,319.00	\$25,061.00
PED.2.2 Requires pole strap attachment on existing lamp post.	9	\$1,381.00	\$12,429.00	9	\$2,644.00	\$23,796.00
Portsmouth Uniformed Police Officer (Allowance)	1 (*)	\$7,500	\$7,500	1 (*)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Flaggers (Allowance)	1 (*)	\$2,500	\$2,500	1 (*)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

(*) Undetermined quantity, will be based on need.

TOTAL FOR PROJECT AND BASIS OF AWARD: \$235,080.00 \$173,813.00

Additional Items: Samples, Permits, Engineering, General Conditions, Survey, Install \$185,810.00
\$359,623.00

ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE

This signage is not currently planned as part of this phase, but is being requested for potential future change orders. Owner understands that unit price may change based on quantities. These items should not be included in the above Total.

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES
TRAIL.1.2 Requires excavation, footer and restoration of existing surface. SURFACE GRASS	1	\$3,314.00	\$3,314.00	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00

Install: \$2,500.00

ALL BIDS REJECTED

Karen Conard, City Manager
 Suzanne M. Woodland, Deputy City Manager/Regulatory Counsel
 Peter Britz, Director Planning & Sustainability
 Jillian Harris, Principle Planner
 Elefteria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator